## Elder Justice Conference Wednesday, September 27, 2023





# **Erie Yacht Club**

1 Ravine Drive • Erie, PA

# *The Erie County Elder Justice Task Force and the Independent Council on Aging are continuing our efforts in 2023 to bring awareness to the abuse, neglect and exploitation of our growing senior population.*

This year's conference will feature Keynote Speaker



Chris Dubble, MSW - Director, National Adult Protective Services Training Center 🚟

The National APS Training Center (NATC) serves as a source of quality education for adult protective services (APS) professionals throughout the United States. APS professionals encounter a vast array of situations in their daily work that require them to be well trained to respond to older adults and adults with disabilities who may have experienced abuse, neglect, or exploitation.

## **Sponsorship Opportunities**

Please consider being a sponsor to help support this event.

Any additional funds from the sponsorship of the event will be utilized by the Elder Justice Task Force to provide community education and awareness of elder abuse and neglect throughout Erie County.

**Primary Event Sponsor \$2,000 -** Vendor table, 4 participant registrations, thank you and welcoming remarks from representative of sponsor at beginning of event, table tents with sponsor logo, large logo on pre-event and event materials. *\*\*There will be only 1 of these on a first come, first served basis.* 

## Gold Sponsor \$1,000

Vendor table, 2 participant registrations, medium logo on pre-event and day of event materials.

## Silver Sponsor \$500

Vendor table, 1 participant registration and small logo on day of event materials.

## **Bronze Sponsor \$100**

Vendor table and 1 participant registration.

**Elder Justice Conference Sponsorship Form - Please Return By Wednesday, September 13th.** Please make checks payable to Independent Council on Aging with Elder Justice in the memo and mail to: ICA, P.O. Box 1936, Erie, PA 16512

Name:			
Organization:			
Contact Phone #:			
Contact E-Mail:			
SPONSOR POSITION FILLED	_	_	
PRIMARY EVENT SPONSOR	GOLD SPONSOR	SILVER SPONSOR	BRONZE SPONSOR
You will be contacted for further information and logo artwork. If you have any questions regarding			

sponsorship opportunities, please contact Pasquale Casane at pcasane@gecac.org